18. RECONCILIATION OF LIABILITIES ARISING FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES – cont’d

Bank borrowing

Amount due to
 related party

   (Note 13)

 US$  US$

At 1 April 2018   419,107  4,427,649

Financing cash flows on cash transaction:
  - Proceeds  3,065,340   279,689
  - Repayment (3,484,447)  (1,853,625)

Net proceeds

   (419,107)

(1,573,936)

At 31 March 2019 -  2,853,713

19. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

During the financial year, the associate changed its depreciation rate for its mining properties from
20% per annum to 5% per annum to better reflect their estimated useful lives.  The change in
depreciation rates resulted in an increase in the company’s share of profits of the associate and
foreign currency translation loss for the financial year ended 31 December 2018 and 31 December
2019 with the related increase in the carrying amount of the associate and currency translation
reserve as at 31 December 2019 and 31 December 2018.  The prior year adjustments are
summarised as below:

Before
Restatement

Restated
Adjustment

After
Restatement

 US$

 US$

 US$

Statement of Financial Position
Investment in associate 3,222,581  240,647  3,463,228
Accumulated losses   (601,043)  247,643   (353,400)
Currency translation reserve   (26,135)   (6,996)   (33,131)
   457,922  240,647   698,569

Before
Restatement

Restated
Adjustment

After
Restatement

 US$

 US$

 US$

Statement of comprehensive
income
Share of profit of associate 123,632  163,769  287,401
Profit before tax 136,252  163,769  300,021
Profit after tax 135,898  163,769  299,667
Other comprehensive income –
Translation differences   (26,135)   (6,996)   (33,131)
Total comprehensive income 109,763  156,773  266,536

Before
Restatement

Restated
Adjustment

After
Restatement

 US$

 US$

 US$

Statement of cash flows
(Loss)/Profit before income tax 136,252  163,769  300,021
Share of profit/(loss) of associate (123,632)  (163,769)  (287,401)

- 32 -

SARDA GLOBAL VENTURE PTE. LTD.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – CONTINUED

20.   EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

 No items, transactions or events of material and unusual nature has arisen in the interval between

the end of the financial year and the date of this report which is likely to affect substantially the
results of operations of the company for the succeeding financial year.